assumptions to present value the future payments based on a discount rate of 10.15%. The principal payments are
contractually required in United States dollars and have been converted to Australian dollars.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Valor Resources Limited
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2017

Valor Resources Limited 39 2017 Report to Shareholders

21. Financial Risk Management continued

(b) Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair value of
financial instruments.  The Group’s exposure to market risk for changes to interest rate risk relates primarily to its earnings
on cash and term deposits. The Group manages the risk by investing in short term deposits.

2017

$
2016

$
Cash and cash equivalents 1,948,570 69,533

Interest rate sensitivity
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables constant.

Judgements of reasonably possible movements   Effect on Pre Tax Earnings
   Increase/(Decrease)

 2017 2016
Increase 100 basis points 19,486 695
Decrease 100 basis points  (19,486) (695)

A sensitivity of 100 basis points has been used as this is considered reasonable given the current level of both short term
and long term Australian Dollar interest rates. The change in basis points is derived from a review of historical movements
and management’s judgement of future trends.

(c)  Credit Risk Exposures

Credit risk represents the risk that the counterparty to the financial instrument will fail to discharge and obligation and cause
the Group to incur a financial loss. The Group is exposed to credit risk from financial institutions where cash is held and from
debtors, in particular from those arising from transactions in foreign jurisdictions. The Group’s maximum credit exposure is